ASSEMBLY SUPPORT
CHARACTERISTICS
FOCUS temporary assembly support
LENGTH from 220 cm to 600 cm
LOAD CAPACITY up to 20 kN
FASTENING HBS PLATE Ø10, SKR Ø12
MATERIAL
GIR3000 and GIR4000 in zinc plated steel;

690
80
610
270
CODES AND DIMENSIONS
OPTIONAL ITEMS
GEOMETRY AND INSTALLATION
DIMENSIONS
ANCHOR PLATE
TRANSPORT ELEMENT
GIRPLATE: SUITABLE FOR GIR2200/GIR3000/GIR4000
GIRHOLDER: suitable for GIR3000, GIR4000 and GIR6000
GIRPLATEL: SUITABLE FOR GIR6000
CODE length profile weight adjustment pcs
[mm] [mm] [kg] [mm]
GIR2200 1180 - 2200 40 x 40 / 35 x 35 3,35 100 + 100 1
GIR3000 (with locking stop) 1750 - 3000 40 x 40 / 35 x 35 9,80 100 + 100 1
GIR4000 1750 - 4000 45 x 45 / 40 x 40 / 35 x 35 13,0 100 + 100 1
GIR6000 2120 - 6000 80 x 80 / 68 x 68 / 55 x 55 27,0 135 + 135 1
CODE description pcs
GIRPLATE small spare plate (without threaded rod) 1
GIRPLATEL large spare plate (without threaded rod) 1
GIRPLATE90 spare plate with 90° edge (without threaded rod) 1
METSP spare dowel for GIR4000 1
GIRHOLDER transport element compatible with 10x GIR3000, 10xGIR4000 or 8xGIR6000 1
Plate thickness [mm] 4
no. holes Ø13 3